09-15-1999

T AMBIDA TIDAK MATAN ATAM MATAN M	
101145166	Docket No.: UDL-024
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
T A Instruments Limited	Pro-Technica Limited The Abbey
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🕱 No	Singleton Park, Swansea SA2 8PP United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: September 23, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🕱 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,303,578
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
David P. Gordon, Esq. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Tel: 203-329-1160	☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Da vid P. Gordon  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	
14/1999 NTHAI1 00000200 5303578 FC:581 40.00 DP	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010226 FRAME: 0238** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of May 1997 BETWEEN TA Instruments Limited, a limited liability company organised under the laws of England and Wales of Europe House, Bilton Centre, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Surrey KT22 7UG, United Kingdom, formerly known as Carri-Med Limited, of Carri-Med House, Glebelands Centre, Vincent Lane, Dorking, Surrey RH4 3YX (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of the one part and Pro-Technica Limited, a limited liability company organised under the laws of England and Wales, of The Abbey, Singleton Park, Swansea SA2 8PP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS Assignor is entitled to United States Patent 5303578 issued 19th April 1994 of which the title is "Rheometer" (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent")

AND WHEREAS Assignor has agreed with Assignee to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all the right title and interest of Assignor in and to said Patent

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof Assignor does hereby acknowledge Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all the right title and interest of the Applicant in and to said Patent including the invention described and ascertained therein TOGETHER WITH all rights of action powers and benefits to the same belonging or accrued TO HOLD the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto	have executed these presents the day and year
first above written.	$\mathcal{M}$

Signed by

For and on behalf of TA Instruments Limited

Signed by For and on behalf of Pro-Technica Limited

> PATENT REEL: 010226 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 09/13/1999